| 1 | | <u>BY AUTHOI</u> | RITY | | | |
|----------------------|---|--|---|----------------|--|--|
| 2 | ORDINANCE NO. | | COUNCIL BILL | NO. CB17-0982 | | |
| 3 | SERIES OF 2017 | | COMMITTEE OI | F REFERENCE: | | |
| 4 | | | Finance | e & Governance | | |
| 5 6 7 8 | | <u>A BILL</u> | | | | |
| 9 | For an ordinance making an appropriation within the Denver Arts and Venues | | | | | |
| 10 | Special Revenue Fund. | | | | | |
| 11 | | | | | | |
| 12 | WHEREAS, the City desires to provide additional funding to Denver Arts and Venues for | | | | | |
| 13 | expenditures related to increased number of events; | | | | | |
| 14 | | | | | | |
| 15 | NOW, THEREF | ORE, BE IT ENACTED BY THE | COUNCIL OF THE CITY | AND COUNTY OF | | |
| 16 | DENVER: | | | | | |
| 17 | Section 1. From the Cultural and Recreation Special Revenue Fund, Accounting No. 15000, | | | | | |
| 18 | out of monies not otherwise appropriated and in addition to the amounts heretofore appropriated | | | | | |
| 19 | by Ordinance No. 1032, Series of 2016, and any supplemental appropriations or rescissions there | | | | | |
| 20 | is hereby appropriated to the appropriation account hereinafter designated the amounts of money | | | | | |
| 21 | following each such designation, to be expended for the purposes and upon the authorizations in | | | | | |
| 22 | said Ordinance set for | orth: | | | | |
| 23 | | | | | | |
| 24 25 26 | ACCOUNTING <u>NUMBER</u> | APPROPRIATION <u>ACCOUNT</u> | EXPENDING <u>AUTHORITY</u> | <u>AMOUNT</u> | | |
| 27 28 29 30 | 15815-3050000 | Denver Arts and Venues Special Revenue Fund | Executive Director of General Services | \$6,900,000 | | |
| 31 | The foregoing is to appropriate funds for increased expenditures due to increased number of | | | | | |
| 32 | events over those budgeted. The increased expenditures will be offset by increased revenues to | | | | | |
| 33 | the Denver Arts and Venues Special Revenue Fund. | | | | | |
| 34 | | | | | | |
| 35 | | | | | | |
| 36 | | | | | | |
| 37 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

| 45 | APPROVED: | MAYOR |
|----------------------|---|---|
| 46 47 48 | ATTEST: | - CLERK AND RECORDER, EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER |
| 49 | NOTICE PUBLISHED IN THE DAILY JOURNAL: | ; |
| 50 | PREPARED BY: Tom Migaki, Budget and Manager | ment Office DATE: September 14, 2017 |
| 51 52 53 54 | Pursuant to section 13-12, D.R.M.C., this proposed the City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to form ordinance. The proposed ordinance is not submitte 3.2.6 of the Charter. | n, and have no legal objection to the proposed |
| | Kristin M. Branson, Danvar City Attamay | |

Kristin M. Bronson, Denver City Attorney 55

57

| 56 | BY: Their Selline | , Assistant City Attorney | |
|----|-------------------|---------------------------|--|
| | | | |

DATE: <u>Sep 13, 2017</u>